
LEAGUE SCHEDULE 2025
    12U SOFTBALL NORTH

Team Contact Person

Clearwater 1 1 Nikki Noone

Clearwater 2 2 Brandy Herrington

Derby BS "Royals" 3 Erin Fulghum

Haysville 4 Kevin Hubbard

Derby 1 5 Elizabeth Gabriel

Derby 2 6 Nikki Kiefer

Rose Hill 7 Heath Jones

Independent 8 Malik Idbeis

Date Game Time Visitor Home Location

6:00 or 7:45pm

Tuesday, May 6 9 7:45 4 8 Independent School

Tuesday, May 13 1 6:00 3 8 Independent School
2 6:00 4 5 High Park SC - #1

3 7:45 6 1 Clearwater SC #3
4 6:00 2 7 RH - Showalter

Thursday, May 15 5 6:00 1 3 Decarsky #2
6 7:45 5 6 Decarsky #2

7 6:00 8 2 Clearwater SC #2

Friday, May 16 8 6:00 7 4 PC #4

Tuesday, May 20 10 6:00 7 5 Decarsky #2
11 7:45 3 6 Decarsky #2

Wednesday, May 21 12 7:45 2 1 Clearwater SC #2

Thursday, May 22 13 6:00 6 2 Clearwater SC #2

14 6:00 3 5 Decarsky #2

15 7:45 1 4 PC #2

16 6:00 8 7 RH - Gregory

Tuesday, May 27 17 6:00 2 3 Decarsky #1

19 7:45 4 6 Decarsky #1

20 7:45 7 1 Clearwater SC #2

Thursday, May 29 21 7:45 7 2 Clearwater SC #2
22 6:00 8 3 Decarsky #2

24 7:45 1 6 Decarsky #2

23 6:00 5 4 PC #4

Friday, May 30 18 6:00 5 8 Independent School

(CONTINUED)



     12U SOFTBALL NORTH

Team Contact Person

Clearwater 1 1 Nikki Noone

Clearwater 2 2 Brandy Herrington

Derby BS "Royals" 3 Erin Fulghum

Haysville 4 Kevin Hubbard

Derby 1 5 Elizabeth Gabriel

Derby 2 6 Nikki Kiefer

Rose Hill 7 Heath Jones

Independent 8 Malik Idbeis

Date Game Time Visitor Home Location

6:00 or 7:45pm

Tuesday, June 3 25 6:00 1 8 Independent School

26 7:45 2 5 Decarsky #2

27 6:00 6 7 RH - Gregory

28 6:00 3 4 PC #2

Thursday, June 5 29 6:00 4 2 Clearwater SC #2

31 7:45 5 1 Clearwater SC #2
32 6:00 7 3 Decarsky #1

30 7:45 8 6 Decarsky #1

Tuesday , June 10 33 6:00 4 7 RH - Gregory

34 6:00 2 8 Independent School

35 6:00 6 5 Decarsky #2

36 6:00 3 1 Clearwater SC #3

Thursday, June 12 37 6:00 6 3 Decarsky #1

38 6:00 1 2 Clearwater SC #2

39 7:45 8 4 PC #4

40 6:00 5 7 RH - Gregory

LOCATIONS:

Plagens Carpenter Sports Complex Shorty Cox Sports Complex Decarsky Complex

Fields #2 or #4 Showalter or Gregory Fields Fields #1 or #2

665 W. 63rd St, Haysville 629 E. School St, Rose Hill 600 Line Drive (Off Rock Rd), Derby

Independent School (Softball Field) Clearwater Sports Complex High Park Softball Complex - Field #1

8317 E. Douglas Ave, Wichita, KS Fields #2 or #3 2801 E James Street

(Field located in Middle of Campus - 1001 E. Ross, Clearwater, KS High Park, Derby, KS

   Behind Upper Skol Building,

     Across from Football Field)


